504160096 01/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4206771 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORST KNOEDGEN	10/04/2016
JULIAN TYRRELL	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	TOWER BRIDGE HOUSE
Internal Address:	ST. KATHARINE'S WAY
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E1W 1AA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15285688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com **Correspondent Name:** SAILE ACKERMAN LLC Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DS15-032S	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS15-032S_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS15-032S_Assignment#page2.tif source=DS15-032S_Assignment#page3.tif source=DS15-032S Assignment#page4.tif

	For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
		<u></u>	
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:			
HORST KNOEDGEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	JI Ty	JLIAN TYRRELL pe or print name of ASSIGI	NOR
Hitl Straße 64			mudder nathron min.
Street Address	Str	eet Address	
80997 München City, State, Country, Zip	C#	v State Country 7in	
Germany	Cit	y, State, Country, Zip	
Nationality	Na	tionality	iterion <u>a accidenta antici materio en terrior e</u> en en esta en comprenenta en entre en entre en entre ser compre
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way London E1W 1AA United Kingdom			
Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the following)			
the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial			
possessions			
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries			
in and to any and all improvements which are d	sclo	sed in the invention e	ntitled:
Power Converter Controller			

and	which is found in			
X	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
$\bar{\sqcap}$	(b) U.S. patent application executed on			
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on		
П	(d) U.S. patent noissued(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
t-read	(also check (e) i	f foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
[x]	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	eign country, including the right to claim priority		
conti		ed for said invention by the above application or any nereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re		
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignee made or entered into which would conflict w	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or with this assignment.		
or prepresent of the prepresen	proceeding related thereto and will prompt esentatives any and all papers, instruments of enforce said application, said invention and be necessary or desirable to carry out the pur ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed			
VVAIT	Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application if item (a) was checked above		
/	VVV	4 ^{tr} October 2016		
Signat	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing		
Signati	ure of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing		
If AS	SIGNOR is a <i>legal entity</i> complete the foll	owing information		
Type	or print the name of the above person authorized to	sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR		
Γitle	ner en renner			
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is no	ecessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be		

prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

	For	x U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights	
	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent	
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner	
ASSIGNMEN'	т оғ			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
ASSIGNOR:				
HORST KNOEDGEN	<u>10</u>	LIAN TYRRELL		
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Jyp ZL	e or print name of ASSIG NORTH MEADO	inor WRX	
Street Address	Stre	et Address		
City, State, Country, Zip	CRIC	CKLADE SWIN State, Country, Zip	DON, SNG GLU, UK	
	6	BRITISH.		
Nationality	Nati	onality		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
Dialog Semiconductor (UK) Limited Tower Bridge House St. Katherine's Way London E1W 1AA United Kingdom				
Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) inter	est for	the United States ar	nd its territorial	
possessions				
(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries				
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclos	sed in the invention o	entitled:	
Power Converter Controller				

DS15-032S

and v	which is found in		
x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.		
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if foreig	issued n application(s) is also being assigned)	
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of		
conti	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for nuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof nination thereof.		
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment made or entered into which would conflict with the	_	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.			
IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed		
WAF	RNING Date of signing/thust be the same as the date of execu		
	fringmell	6th July 2016	
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
Signa	ture of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
If AS	SSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the followin	g information	
Туре	or print the name of the above person authorized to sign	on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title		we if the confirmant is notatived as localized than it will such be	
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary name facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization	ry, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be	

PATENT REEL: 040816 FRAME: 0951

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 01/02/2017